

3 Nov 2022

Chrysos PhotonAssay[™] Operational Update Morila Gold Mine

Chrysos Corporation Ltd (ASX:C79) ("Chrysos" or the "Company") acknowledges the recent ASX announcement by Firefinch Limited (ASX:FFX) in relation to the cessation of their operations at the Morila Gold Mine, Mali.

Chrysos currently has a single PhotonAssay $^{\text{TM}}$ unit installed at the Morila Gold Mine. This unit is leased and operated on a long-term take-or-pay contract basis by MSALABS, which ensures ongoing revenue throughout the term of the lease, including during any relocation. No impact on Chrysos' forecast revenue or EBITDA is envisaged.

ENDS

About Chrysos Corporation

Headquartered in Adelaide, with operations spanning Australia, Canada and Africa, Chrysos Corporation combines science and software to create technology solutions for the global mining industry. The Company's flagship product PhotonAssayTM delivers faster, safer, more accurate and environmentally-friendly analysis of gold, silver, copper and other elements. For more information about Chrysos or its PhotonAssayTM technology, visit www.chrysoscorp.com.

For enquiries, please contact:

Catherine Strong	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 406 759 268	cstrong@citadelmagnus.com
Maddie Seacombe	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 402 999 291	mseacombe@citadelmagnus.com
Chrysos Investor Relations		+61 8 7078 4571	investors@chrysoscorp.com

This announcement was authorised for release by the Chair of Chrysos Corporation Limited.